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DEMOLITION BREAKERS

FOR EXCAVATORS 0.8 -11.0 Ton






DEMOLITION BREAKERS

The Eurocomach hammers are with a “monobloc” structure, that is a unique
steel fusion and without tie rods. This specific feature allows an high efficiency
suitable to heavy duty building site operations and the same time requires
reduced maintenance.

The used high quality steels and the best heating treatments techniques
grant reliability and long-lasting performance.

The range offers 8 different models applicable to excavators with operative
weight from 0.8 to 11 ton.

Modello MDE 70 H m MDE 150 H | MDE 200 H | MDE 250 H | MDE 300 H | MDE 400 H M

Excavator (ton) 0.8-1.4 1.5-2.2 2.3-3.0 2.8-4.5 4.0-7.0 6.0-9.5 9.6-11.0
Weight (kg) 70 100 145 190 250 320 430 540
Energy (J) 280 400 580 750 950 1200 1700 2300
Frequency (c/min) 800/1750 = 800/2300 @ 800/2000 | 900/1900 @ 850/1800 @ 600/1500 | 500/1300 @ 600/1200
Qil flow (I/min) 13-20 15-30 18-40 25-55 30-60 50-70 75-90 85-100
Pressure (bar) 100 110 110 130 140 160 150 150
Height (mm) 583 666 666 869 869 904 1135 1135

@ tool (mm) 40 45 48 55 65 75 80 20
Backpressure (bar) 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
Hydraulic pipes (inches) 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2-3/4" 2-3/4" 2-3/4"
Price ¢ €3.440,00 €3.753,00 €4.533,00 €5.956,00 €6.730,00 €7.517,00 €9.307,00 €10.825,00

* The given price doesn't include the tool.

MOIL POINT BLUNT TOOL CHISELTOOL
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DEMOLITION BREAKERS

ACCESSORIES:

Tools:
Moil point € 254,00 € 269,00 € 285,00 € 323,00 €362,00 € 393,00 € 454,00 €577,00
Blunt tool € 254,00 € 269,00 € 285,00 € 323,00 €362,00 € 393,00 €454,00 €577,00
Chisel tool € 254,00 € 269,00 € 285,00 € 323,00 € 362,00 € 393,00 € 454,00 €577,00

Available ON REQUEST also:

1 |

PILE DRIVER WOOD CUTTERTOOL ASPHALT CUTTER

Saddle connection with pins or quick coupling:

Price €490,00 €490,00 €590,00 €590,00€  €804,00 € 804,00 €960,00 € 960,00
Testing and assembly (only at Sampierana) Price

MDE 70 H - MDE 100 H € 320,00

MDE 150 H - MDE 200 H - MDE 250 H € 344,00

MDE 300 H - MDE 400 H - MDE 500 H € 447,00
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DEMOLITION PULVERIZERS

FOR EXCAVATORS 2.5 - 15.0 Ton






DEMOLITION PULVERIZERS

Demolition Pulverizers Eurocomach were

developed for primary and secondary

demolition.

They fit onto excavators with operational weight

from 2.5 to 15 tons and are standard equipped

with:

+ 360° rotation

«  “Relief”valve to avoid pressure peaks on the
rotation engine B

« Cylinder entirely protected from possible
debris during the demolition process

«  Wear parts easily replacable.

A
m

Escavator (ton) 25-70 7.1-11.0 11.1-13.0 13.1-15.0
Weight (Kg) 250 660 900 1.050
Qil flow (I/min) 20-50 50-70 60-100 70-110
Pressure (bar) 250 250 260 260
Rotation
oil flow (I/min) >-8 8 >8 -8
Rotation 70 70 70 70
pressure (bar)
A (mm) 1.050 1.400 1.570 1.600
B (mm) 355 440 600 650
Blade (mm) 160 160 160 160

1 (ton) 80 100 115 140
F2 (ton) 40 50 55 65
F3 (ton) 25 30 35 40
@ max (mm) 20 20 25 25
Price €12.027,00 €14.433,00 €21.086,00 € 24.060,00
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DEMOLITION PULVERIZERS

ACCESSORIES:

Saddle connection with pins or quick coupling:

Price €590,00 € 804,00 € 960,00 €960,00 €
Testing and assembly (only at Sampierana) Price

PFE 02 - PFE 04 € 480,00

PFE 07 - PFE 09 €595,00

Cod. B000731014_Rev. 03_21/02/2022 11



=%

WOOD GRAPPLES

FOR EXCAVATORS 1.5-17.0 Ton






WOOD GRAPPLES

PLE wood grabs are ideal for handling logs and long wood.
Thanks to the high-strength steel and the comfortable
360 ° rotator, these pliers offer maximum load capacity.
The reinforced WELDOX claws (starting from PLE 110) and
the chromed steel pins ensure high smoothness and long
life. The PLE are standard equipped with self-lubricating
bushings and a block valve.

Excavator (ton) 1.5-2.0 2.1-3.5 3.6-6.5 6.6-9.0 8.5-17.0
Weight (kg) 60 80 130 220 300
Capacity (kg) 1.000 1.900 2.200 3.500 3.800

@ min (mm) 70 70 100 100 130

A (mm) 385 420 499 630 700

B (mm) 510 560 660 818 880
C(mm) 1.000 1.100 1.400 1.600 1.800

D (mm) 315 340 410 570 645
Price « €1.683,00 €2.760,00 €3.490,00 €4.930,00 €5.920,00

* The rotator is not included in the price.
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WOOD GRAPPLES

ROTATORS:

The rotator castings are made of cast iron, all produced in Europe with an
accurate quality control and free from internal porosity. The paddles are
finished, cemented and rectified with steel with very high surface hardness.
The shaft is made with a high-yield steel which is turned and rectified with
tolerances of less than 0,01mm.

Recommended

PLE 100 PLE 110 PLE 140 PLE 160 PLE 180
wood grapple
Weight (kg) 10 215 26 44 59
?QS;( static load 1,000 3.000 5.000 7.000 10.000
mg;‘ dynamic load 500 1.500 2.500 3.500 5.000
Pair (Nm) 450 1.000 1.300 1.800 2.500
Oil flow
4/ 10 20 20 25 30
Max pressure 250 250 250 250 250
(bar)
Price €960,00 €1.840,00 €2.160,00 €3.400,00 €4.350,00

ACCESSORIES:

Type of quick coupler:

Price with adapter with pins €460,00 €790,00 €1.240,00 €1.240,00 €1.240,00

Price with adapter for quick coupler € 890,00 € 1.020,00 €1.160,00 €1.530,00 €1.530,00

Testing and assembly (only at Sampierana) Price

PLE 100 - PLE 110 - PLE140
PLE 160 - PLE 180
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OPEN WOOD GRAPPLES

The open wood grabs PLE (A), with 360 ° rotator, are ideal
for handling wood or twigs and for loading wood chippers.
Thanks to high-strength steel, these pliers offer maximum
load capacity. The reinforced WELDOX claws and the
chromed steel pins ensure high smoothness and long life.
The PLE (A) are standard equipped with self-lubricating
bushings and a block valve.

Excavator (ton) 2.0-35 3.6-6.5 6.6-9.0 8.5-17.0
Weight (kg) 100 150 250 320
Capacity (kg) 1.900 2.200 3.500 3.800

@ min (mm) 70 100 100 130

A (mm) 420 499 630 700

B (mm) 560 660 818 880
C(mm) 1.100 1.400 1.600 1.800

D (mm) 460 520 670 740
Price « €2.580,00 €3.190,00 €3.980,00 €5.640,00

* The rotator is not included in the price.
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OPEN WOOD GRAPPLES

ROTATORS:

The rotator castings are made of cast iron, all produced in Europe with
an accurate quality control and free from internal porosity. The paddles
are finished, cemented and rectified with steel with very high surface
hardness. The shaft is made with a high-yield steel which is turned and
rectified with tolerances of less than 0,01mm.

Recommended open

PLE110 A PLE 140 A PLE 160 A PLE 180 A
long wood grapple
Weight (kg) 21.5 26 44 59
Max. static load 3.000 5.000 7.000 10.000
(kg)
Max. dynamic load 1.500 2.500 3.500 5.000
(kg)
Pair (Nm) 1.000 1.300 1.800 2.500
Qil flow
(Umin) 20 20 25 30
Max pressure 250 250 250 250
(bar)
Price €1.840,00 €2.160,00 €3.400,00 € 4.350,00

ACCESSORIES:

Type of quick coupler:

Price with adapter with pins € 460,00 €790,00 € 1.240,00 €1.240,00
Price with adapter for quick coupler € 890,00 €1.020,00 €1.160,00 € 1.530,00
Testing and assembly (only at Sampierana) Price

PLE110A-PLE140 A €510,00

PLE160A-PLE180 A €630,00
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SORTING GRAPPLES

FOR EXCAVATORS 1.0 - 30.0 Ton






SORTING GRAPPLES

All sorting grapples are equipped with standard hydraulic
rotation and made in HB400 steel clamps with bolt-on reversible
cutting edges. Designed to handle different materials, thanks
to its particularly robust structure they're able to do also light
demolition works.

C
A D
PSETOH | PSE15H | PSE25H | PSE45H | PSE75H | PSE100H | PSE150H
Excavator (ton) 1522 23-40 41-7.0 50120 | 70-160 | 130190 | 17.0-300
A (mm) : 925 1170 1500 1.635 1.780 1.950
B (mm) . 300 370 470 520 570 675
C (mm) . 700 825 1.045 1130 1.225 1.550
D (mm) : 400 500 600 700 800 1.020
Weight + Standard : 145 240 480 700 1.000 1.500
Clamp (kg)
Weight + Demolition . 155 310 560 980 1.380 2.080
Clamp (kg)
Weight + Teeth : 155 245 480 710 1.000 1,510
Clamp (kg)
Pressure (bar) - 200 250 250 250 300 300
Oil flow (I/min) : 15 20 25 45 50 75
Rotation . 80 80 80 80 80 80
pressure (bar)
Rotation . 10-20 10-20 15-25 15-25 40-60 40-60
oil flow (I/min)
Rotation (°) 360°

Price (with rotators) €7.478,00 €8.227,00 €9.09000 €11.32000 €1441500 €21.26500 €26.001,00
Price (without rotators) € 6.552,00 €7.331,00 €8.083,00 €9.863,00 €1271700 €18.969,00 €22.438,00
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SORTING GRAPPLES

AVAILABLE WITH 3 DIFFERENT TYPES OF CLAMPS:

STANDARD CLAMPS DEMOLITION CLAMPS TEETH CLAMPS

ACCESSORIES:

Two pipe kit: A built-in solenoid valve enables use of hydraulic rotation and clamps opening/closing functions even
on excavators with one double-acting hydraulic line.

Model PSE10H PSE15H PSE25H PSE45H PSE75H PSE 100 H PSE 150 H

Price €1.420,00 €1.420,00 €1.420,00 €1.420,00 €1.420,00 = =

Saddle connection with pins or quick coupling:

PSE10H PSE15H PSE25H PSE45H PSE75H PSE 100 H PSE 150 H

Price €490,00 €590,00 €590,00 €804,00 €1.090,00 €1.580,00 €1.920,00
Testing and assembly (only at Sampierana) Price

PSE10H-PSE 15 H - PSE 25 H €504,00

PSE45H €625,00
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RIPPER

FOR EXCAVATORS 0.6 - 14.0 Ton






SINGLE RIPPER

The Single Ripper robust and resilient, made entirely of wear-
resistant HB400 steel, is ideally suited for working on soils and
for uprooting roots.

C
B

Excavator (ton) 06-25 26-4.0 4.1-8.0 8.1-14.0
A (mm) 250 265 295 330
B (mm) 490 545 665 755
C (mm) 450 525 665 810
Weight (kg) 27 36 63 105
Teeth DC DC3 DCe6 DC8 DC 11
Weight tooth (kg) 2.1 4.0 5.4 7.7
Price €1.028,00 €1.248,00 € 1.740,00 €2.790,00
Teeth DTE DTE 13 DTE 17 DTE 17 DTE 19
(optional)
Weight tooth (kg) 1.7 3.0 3.0 6.0
Price €1.180,00 € 1.480,00 €2.050,00 €3.150,00

Saddle connection with pins or quick coupling:

Price €525,00 €630,00 €860,00 €1.030,00
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MULTI RIPPER

The Multi Ripper made entirely of wear-resistant and high-
strength HB400 steel, is ideally suited for scarifying floors and
removing stones.

Excavator (ton) 12-25 | 12-25 | 26-40 @ 26-40 @ 41-80 @ 41-80  81-140 81-140
A (mm) 400 600 500 800 600 1.000 800 1.200

B (mm) 265 265 355 355 445 445 625 625

C (mm) 300 300 400 400 500 500 700 700
Weight (kg) 60 65 75 85 95 105 150 180
Nr. Teeth DC 3 4 3 4 4 5 5 6
Weight teeth (kg) * 14 14 14 14 2.1 2.1 40 4.0
Price €144200 €1527,00 €155000 €1.880,00 €3.177,00 €3.46900 €6.75400 €7.037,00

Nr. Teeth DTE

(optional)
Weight teeth (kg) « 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0
Price €1.604,00 €1.71800 €1.757,00 €2110,00 €337500 €3.70500 €6.55500 £€6.788,00

* The weight refers to a single tooth.

Saddle connection with pins or quick coupling:

Price €525,00 €630,00 €630,00 €630,00 €860,00 €1.030,00 €1.030,00 €1.030,00
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MULCHERS

FOR EXCAVATORS 1.5 -16.0 Ton






THE PRODUCT RANGE

machine

oss | recost | Tesost | revor | mresost | wreanst | vreror | viesni | e
A 83 95 83 95 115 85

100 100

B 50 50 55 50 50 55 55 80

C 35 35 45 35 35 45 45 60
Useful cut (cm) 60 80 70 60 80 70 90 70
Weight (kg) 70 80 130 70 80 130 150 180
Oil min (I/min) 17-28 17-28 17-28-40 17-28 17-28 17-28-40 28-40 20-30
Min/Max (bar) 170-220 170-220 170-220 170-220 170-220 170-220 170-220 170-220
Rotor 4 rows 4 rows Helical 4 rows 4 rows Helical Helical Helical
Transmission Direct Direct Direct Direct Direct Direct Direct Belt no. 2
Cylinder capacity 5-8-11,5 5-8-11,5 8-11,5-16 5-8-11,5 5-8-11,5 8-11,5-16 11,5-16 11,5-16
Nr. Maces 12 16 10 12 16 10 14 10
?g’fal:we;ard) HF1 HF1 HF2 HF1 HF1 HF2 HF2 HF3
22‘3; nal KF1 KF1 KC1 KF1 KF1 KC1 KC1 KF3

page 32-33 page 32-33 page 34-35 page 32-33 page 32-33 page 34-35 page 34-35 page 36-37

Weight of 4.1-50Ton 5.1-6.0Ton
machine

ods | rrerost | wreross | wierase | Treron | mrevost | mrevoss | wierase | mreson | Teson
A 85 130 85

130 125 145 125 145 105
B 60 75 75 80 60 75 75 80 80
C 40 50 50 60 40 50 50 60 60
Useful cut (cm) 105 105 125 70 105 105 125 70 90
Weight (kg) 190 220 250 180 190 220 250 180 245
Oil min (I/min) 35-50 50-65-80 50-65-80 20-30 35-50 50-65-80 50-65-80 20-30 30
Min/Max (bar) 170-220 200-220 200-220 170-220 170-220 200-220 200-220 170-220 170-220
Rotor Helical Helical Helical Helical Helical Helical Helical Helical Helical
Transmission Direct Direct Direct Belt no. 2 Direct Direct Direct Belt no. 2 Belt no. 2
Cylinder capacity 16-22 22-26-33 22-26-33 11,5-16 16-22 22-26-33 22-26-33 11,5-16 22-27-34
Nr. Maces 16 16 20 10 16 16 20 10 14
?:g:wec;ard) HF2 HF3 HF3 HF3 HF2 HF3 HF3 HF3 HF3
Blade
(optional) KC1 KF3 KF3 KF3 KC1 KF3 KF3 KF3 KF3

page 38-39 page 40-41 page 40-41 page 36-37 page 38-39 page 40-41 page 40-41 page 36-37 page 42-45
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THE PRODUCT RANGE

A

B

C

Useful cut (cm)
Weight (kg)

Qil min (I/min)

Min/Max (bar)
Rotor
Transmission
Cylinder capacity

Nr. Maces

Mallet
(standard)

Blade
(optional)

105
80
60
920

245
30

170-220

Helical
Belt no. 2
22-27-34

14

HF3

KF3

page 42-45

105
80
60
90
330
50-60-80-90
200-220

Forst
Helical

Belt no. 3
27-34-44-51
18

HF17

page 42-45

105 125
80 80
60 60
90 105
400 310

50-60-80-90 = 40-50-60-80-90

200-220 200-220
Forst .
Firm Teeth Helical

Belt no.3 Beltno. 3
22-27
27344451 000
24 16
Firm Widia HF3
Teeth
HF14 Standard
HF15 Optional KF3

page 42-45 page 46-49
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125
80
60
105

400

50-60-80-90

200-220

Forst
Helical

Belt no. 3

2227
34-44-51

22

HF17

page 46-49

e _
. 8
machine

125
80
60
105
490
50-60-80-90
200-220

Forst
Firm Teeth

Belt no. 3

2227
34-44-51

30
Firm Widia
Teeth

HF14 Standard
HF15 Optional

page 46-49
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Weight of

THE PRODUCT RANGE

machine

8.1-12.0

e oo st e o s e s e e e

105
B 80
C 60
Useful cut (cm) 90
Weight (kg) 400
QOil min (I/min) 50-60-80-90
Min/Max (bar) 200-220
Forst
Rotor Firm Teeth
Transmission Belt no. 3

Cylinder capacity = 27-34-44-51

Nr. Maces 24
Mallet Firm Widia
(standard) Teeth

Blade HF14 Standard
(optional) HF15 Optional

page 42-45

Weight of
machine

125
80 80
60 60
105 105
310 400
40-50-60-80-90 = 50-60-80-90
200-220 200-220
. Forst
Helical Helical
Belt no. 3 Belt no. 3
22-27 22-27
34-44-51 34-44-51
16 22
HF3 HF17
KF3 -
page 46-49 page 46-49

125 125
80 95
60 85

105 105

490 480

50-60-80-90 = 60-70-80-100

200-220 200-220
Forst .
Firm Teeth Helical
Toothed
Belt no. 3 belt H50
22-27
3aa05, | 33445262
30 16
Firm Widia HF6
Teeth
HF14 Standard
HF15 Optional KF7
page 46-49 page 50-53

125 145
95 95
85 85
105 130
535 540
70-80-100 70-80-90
200-220 200-220
Forestry Helical
Toothed Toothed
belt H50 belt H50
44-52-62 34-44-51
22 20
HF8 HF6
- KF7
page 50-53 page 54-57

eve e o] s s o o e e o

125

B 95
C 85
Useful cut (cm) 105
Weight (kg) 480
Oil min (I/min) 60-70-80-100
Min/Max (bar) 200-220
Rotor Helical
Transmission Toothed

belt H50

Cylinder capacity = 33-44-52-62

Nr. Maces 16

Mallet

(standard) HF6

Blade

(optional) KF7
page 50-53

125
95 95
85 85
105 105
535 685
70-80-100 80-90
200-220 200-220
Forestry FirrEwo'FZZth
Toothed Toothed
belt H50 belt H50
44-52-62 44-51
22 30
HF8 Firm Widia
Teeth
HF14 Standard
. HF15 Optional
page 50-53 page 50-53

145 145
95 95
85 85
130 130
540 595
70-80-90 70-80-90
200-220 200-220
Helical Forestry
Toothed Toothed
belt H50 belt H50
34-44-51 34-44-51
20 26
HF6 HF9
KF7 -
page 54-57 page 54-57

95
85
130
745
80-90
200-220

Forst
Firm Teeth

Toothed
belt H50

44-51
36
Firm Widia
Teeth

HF14 Standard
HF15 Optional

page 54-57
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THE PRODUCT RANGE

NOTES:
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MULCHERS

TTE 60 SL TTE 80 SL

Excavator (ton) 1.5-4.0 1.5-4.0

A 83 100

B 50 50

C 35 35

Useful cut (cm) 60 80

Weight (kg) 70 80

Oil min (I/min) 17-28 17-28 C

Min/Max (bar) 170-220 170-220

Rotor 4 rows 4 rows

Transmission Direct Direct

S;’g;‘gf; 5-8-11,5 5-8-11,5 X
Nr. Maces 12 16

?::allwe;ard) HF1 HF1 B
(Bcl)?::iinal) KF1 KF1

Price €2.690,00 € 2.855,00

TTE 60 SL and TTE 80 SL have the following technical specifications and standard equipment:

+ Direct transmission.

+ Internal double carcase hood with cavity.

«  Symmetrical shredder for faster cutting with the rotation of the excavator.
«  Completely identical inlets and outlets.

- Motor cover protection.

«  Support roller adjustable in 3 positions to change the cutting height.

«  4-row rotor with mallets.

« Internal rotor supports with labyrinth to protect the bearings from impurities.
«  Rotor ball bearings with double crown.

« Anti-cavitation valve.

«  Gear motor with cast iron flange and drain.

« Accident prevention protections according to CE standard.

HF1 3cm KF1 2cm
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MULCHERS

ACCESSORIES:

Valves block for gear engine:
Including priority for oil flow regulation and shock-proof (max pressure valve).
For machines without grasscutter hydraulics or without a direct line to the hydraulic tank.

Excavator (ton) Price
1.5-4.0 €320,00

Self-levelling rocker:
Convertible in fixed and rotating version.

Excavator (ton) Weight Price
1.5-4.0 +30kg €630,00

Pipe kit length 1800 mm:

Excavator (ton) Connections (inches)

1.5-4.0 1/2" €170,00

Type of quick coupler:

Price with adapter with pins Price with adapter for quick coupler
1.5-4.0 € 430,00 € 540,00

Pin kit for adapter with pins:
Excavator (ton) Price
1.5-4.0 €70,00

Testing and assembly (at Sampierana):
Excavator (ton) Price
1.5-4.0 € 350,00

The prices shown do not include VAT and transport.
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MULCHERS

TTE70L TTEO9O L

Excavator (ton) 1.5-4.0 2.1-4.0

A 95 115

B 55 55

C 45 45

Useful cut (cm) 70 90

Weight (kg) 130 150

Oil min (I/min) 17-28-40 28-40 ¢

Min/Max (bar) 170-220 170-220

Rotor Helical Helical

Transmission Direct Direct

f;’gggf; 8-11,5-16 11,5-16

Nr Maces 10 14 A
Fcl)?)ctlii)nal) KCT KCT ’
Price €3.790,00 €4.090,00

TTE 70 Land TTE 90 L feature the following technical specifications and standard equipment:

«  Direct transmission.

« Internal double carcase hood with cavity.

+  Motor cover protection.

«  Supportroller adjustable in 3 positions to change the cutting height.

«  Helical rotor with HF2 mallets interchangeable with KC1 blades version.

« Internal rotor supports with labyrinth to protect the bearings from impurities.
«  Rotor ball bearings with double crown.

« Anti-cavitation valve.

«  Gear motor with cast iron flange and drain.

« Accident prevention protections according to CE standard.

HF2 5cm KC1 3cm
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MULCHERS

ACCESSORIES:

Valves block for gear engine:
Including priority for oil flow regulation and shock-proof (max pressure valve).
For machines without grasscutter hydraulics or without a direct line to the hydraulic tank.

Excavator (ton) Price
1.5-4.0 €320,00

Self-levelling rocker:
Convertible in fixed and rotating version.

Excavator (ton) Weight Price
1.5-4.0 +30kg €630,00

Pipe kit length 1800 mm:

Excavator (ton) Connections (inches)

1.5-4.0 1/2" €170,00

Type of quick coupler:

Price with adapter with pins Price with adapter for quick coupler
1.5-4.0 € 430,00 €590,00

Pin kit for adapter with pins:
Excavator (ton) Price
1.5-4.0 €70,00

Testing and assembly (at Sampierana):
Excavator (ton) Price
1.5-4.0 € 350,00

The prices shown do not include VAT and transport.
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MULCHERS

Excavator (ton) 2.1-6.0

A 85

B 80

C 60

Useful cut (cm) 70

Weight (kg) 180

QOil min (I/min) 20-30

Min/Max(bar) 170-220 C
Rotor Helical

Transmission Belt no. 2

S:gggf; 11.5-16

Nr Maces 10

Z:a”ri;ard) HF3

?cl)?)?iinal) KF3 B
Price €5.650,00

TTE 70 R feature the following technical specifications and standard equipment:

« High performance toothed trapezoidal belt transmission.

« Internal double carcase hood with cavity.

«  Belt cover protection.

«  Symmetrical shredder for faster cutting with the rotation of the excavator.

«  Completely identical inlets and outlets.

« Adjustable front panels, completely openable for greater cutting capacity.

«  Support slides adjustable in 3 positions to change the cutting height.

+ Helical rotor with HF3 tempered mallets interchangeable with KF3 blades version.
« Internal rotor supports with labyrinth to protect the bearings from impurities.
«  Rotor ball bearings with double crown.

«  Anti-cavitation valve.

«  Gear motor with cast iron flange and drain.

« Accident prevention protections according to CE standard.

HF3 8cm KF3 6 cm
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MULCHERS

ACCESSORIES:

Valves block for gear engine:
Including priority for oil flow regulation and shock-proof (max pressure valve).
For machines without grasscutter hydraulics or without a direct line to the hydraulic tank.

Excavator (ton) | Price
2.1-6.0 € 156,00

Self-levelling rocker:
Convertible in fixed and rotating version.

Excavator (ton)

2.1-6.0 +40kg €860,00

Pipe kit length 1800 mm:

Excavator (ton) Connections (inches)

2.1-4.0 1/2" €170,00
4.1-6.0 3/4" € 205,00
Type of quick coupler:
2.1-4.0 €430,00 €690,00
4.1-6.0 €630,00 € 690,00

Pin kit for adapter with pins:

Excavator (ton) Price
2.1-4.0 €70,00
4.1-6.0 € 140,00

Support roller:

Excavator (ton) Price

2.1-6.0 €820,00

Testing and assembly (at Sampierana):

Excavator (ton) Price
2.1-4.0 €420,00
4.1-6.0 €440,00

The prices shown do not include VAT and transport.
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MULCHERS

Excavator (ton) 4.1-6.0

A 130

B 60

C 40

Useful cut (cm) 105

Weight (kg) 190

QOil min (I/min) 35-50 ¢
Min/Max (bar) 170-220

Rotor Helical

Transmission Direct

nde e

Nr Maces 16

?gfalLedtard) HF2 ;
I(3c|f;])('i|i(:)nal) KCT

Price €4.780,00

TTE 105 L features the following technical specifications and standard equipment:

+ Direct transmission.

« Internal double carcase hood with cavity.

«  Motor cover protection.

«  Supportroller adjustable in 3 positions to change the cutting height.

+  Helical rotor with HF2 mallets interchangeable with KC1 blades version.

« Internal rotor supports with labyrinth to protect the bearings from impurities.
«  Rotor ball bearings with double crown.

«  Anti-cavitation valve.

«  Gear motor with cast iron flange and drain.

« Accident prevention protections according to CE standard.

HF2 5cm KC1 3cm
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MULCHERS

ACCESSORIES:

Valves block for gear engine:
Including priority for oil flow regulation and shock-proof (max pressure valve).
For machines without grasscutter hydraulics or without a direct line to the hydraulic tank.

Excavator (ton) Price
4.1-6.0 €320,00

Self-levelling rocker:
Convertible in fixed and rotating version.

Excavator (ton) Weight Price
4.1-6.0 +35kg €860,00

Pipe kit length 1800 mm:

Excavator (ton) Connections (inches)

4.1-6.0 3/4" € 205,00

Type of quick coupler:

Price with adapter with pins Price with adapter for quick coupler
4.1-6.0 € 630,00 € 804,00

Pin kit for adapter with pins:
Excavator (ton) Price
4.1-6.0 € 140,00

Testing and assembly (at Sampierana):
Excavator (ton) Price
4.1-6.0 €390,00

The prices shown do not include VAT and transport.
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MULCHERS

TTE105 P TTE125P

Excavator (ton) 4.1-6.0 4.1-6.0
A 125 145

B 75 75

C 50 50
Useful cut (cm) 105 125
Weight (kg) 220 250
Oil min (I/min) 50-65-80 50-65-80 ¢
Min/Max (bar) 200-220 200-220
Rotor Helical Helical
Transmission Direct Direct
f;’gggf; 22-26-33 22-26-33
Nr Maces 16 20
Price €5.800,00 €6.550,00

TTE 105 P and TTE 125 P feature the following technical specifications and standard equipment:

+  Direct transmission.

« Internal double carcase hood with cavity.

«  Motor cover protection.

«  Supportroller adjustable in 3 positions to change the cutting height.

«  Replaceable anti-wear slides.

+  Helical rotor with HF3 mallets interchangeable with KF3 blades version.
« Internal rotor supports with labyrinth to protect the bearings from impurities.
«  Rotor ball bearings with double crown.

«  Anti-cavitation valve.

«  Gear motor with cast iron flange and drain.

« Accident prevention protections according to CE standard.

HF3 8cm KF3 6 cm
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MULCHERS

ACCESSORIES:

Valves block for gear engine:
Including priority for oil flow regulation and shock-proof (max pressure valve).
For machines without grasscutter hydraulics or without a direct line to the hydraulic tank.

Excavator (ton) Price
4.1-6.0 €320,00

Self-levelling rocker:
Convertible in fixed and rotating version.

Excavator (ton)

4.1-6.0 +35kg € 860,00

Pipe kit length 1800 mm:

Excavator (ton) Connections (inches)

4.1-6.0 3/4" € 205,00

Type of quick coupler:

Price with adapter with pins Price with adapter for quick coupler
4.1-6.0 € 630,00 € 804,00

Pin kit for adapter with pins:
Excavator (ton) Price

4.1-6.0 € 140,00

Testing and assembly (at Sampierana):

Excavator (ton) Price

4.1-6.0 €420,00

The prices shown do not include VAT and transport.
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MULCHERS

TTE90 R TTE90 FS TTE 90 DF

Excavator (ton) 5.1-8.0 6.1-8.0 6.1-12.0

A 105 105 105

B 80 80 80

C 60 60 60
Useful cut (cm) 90 920 20
Weight (kg) 245 330 400

QOil min 30 50-60 50-60
(I/min) 80-90 80-90
Min/Max (bar) 170-220 200-220 200-220
Rotor Helical HFé)nri; Firrl;og[eth
Transmission Belt no. 2 Beltno. 3 Beltno. 3
g:)'ggf; 22-27-34 27-34-44-51 | 27-34-44-51
Nr Maces 14 18 24
Zfallwe(;ard) HF3 HF17 FirrTnec\aAt/Ldia
Blade KE3 i HF14 Stan.dard
(optional) HF15 Optional
Price €6.770,00 € 8.440,00 €12.500,00
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MULCHERS

Rotor R:

N

HF3 8cm ' KF3 6.cm

Rotor FS:

*

HF17 12cm

Rotor DF:

HF14 25cm HF15 20 cm
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MULCHERS

TTE90R, TTE 90 FS and TTE 90 DF feature the following technical specifications and standard equipment:

« R Helical rotor with HF3 tempered mallets interchangeable with KF3 blades version.
«  FSHelical forestry rotor with retractable maces HF17.

- DF Forestry rotor with fixed teeth HF14.

«  High performance toothed trapezoidal belt transmission.

+ Internal double carcase hood with cavity.

«  Belt cover protection.

«  Symmetrical shredder for faster cutting with the rotation of the excavator.

«  Completely identical inlets and outlets.

- Adjustable front panels, completely openable for greater cutting capacity.

«  Support slides adjustable in 3 positions to change the cutting height.

« Internal rotor supports with labyrinth to protect the bearings from impurities.
«  Rotor ball bearings with double crown.

+ Anti-cavitation valve.

«  Gear motor with cast iron flange and drain.

« Accident prevention protections according to CE standard.
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MULCHERS

ACCESSORIES:

Valves block for gear engine:
Including priority for oil flow regulation and shock-proof (max pressure valve).
For machines without grasscutter hydraulics or without a direct line to the hydraulic tank.

Excavator (ton) | Price
5.1-12.0 €320,00

Self-levelling rocker:
Convertible in fixed and rotating version.

Excavator (ton)

5.1-12.0 +40kg €860,00

Pipe kit length 1800 mm:

Excavator (ton) Connections (inches)

5.1-8.0 3/4" € 205,00
8.1-12.0 1" € 225,00
Type of quick coupler:
5.1-8.0 € 630,00 € 804,00
8.1-12.0 €810,00 € 980,00

Pin kit for adapter with pins:

Excavator (ton) Price
5.1-8.0 €170,00
8.1-12.0 €210,00

Support roller:

Excavator (ton) Price

5.1-12.0 €820,00

Testing and assembly (at Sampierana):

Excavator (ton) Price
5.1-8.0 € 430,00
8.1-12.0 €510,00

The prices shown do not include VAT and transport.
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MULCHERS

TTE105R TTE 105 FS TTE 105 DF

Excavator (ton) 6.1-12.0 6.1-12.0 6.1-12.0
A 125 125 125
B 80 80 80
C 60 60 60
Useful cut (cm) 105 105 105
Weight (kg) 310 400 490
Oil min 40-50-60 50-60 50-60
(I/min) 80-90 80-90 80-90
Min/Max (bar) 200-220 200-220 200-220
Rotor Helical HFé)nri; Firrl;og[eth
Transmission Belt no. 2 Beltno. 3 Beltno. 3
g:)'ggf; 22-27-34-44-51 | 22-27-34-44-51 | 22-27-34-44-51
Nr Maces 16 22 30
Zfallwe(;ard) HF3 HF17 FirrTnec\aAt/Ldia
Blade KE3 i HF14 Stan.dard
(optional) HF15 Optional
Price €7.390,00 €9.290,00 €13.690,00
C
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MULCHERS

Rotor R:

i

N

HF3 8cm ' KF3 6.cm

Rotor FS:

*

HF17 12cm

Rotor DF:

¥

HF14 25cm HF15 20 cm
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MULCHERS

TTE 105R, TTE 105 FS and TTE 105 DF feature the following technical specifications and standard equipment:

« R Helical rotor with HF3 tempered mallets interchangeable with KF3 blades version.
«  FSHelical forestry rotor with retractable maces HF17.

- DF Forestry rotor with fixed teeth HF14.

«  High performance toothed trapezoidal belt transmission.

+ Internal double carcase hood with cavity.

«  Belt cover protection.

«  Symmetrical shredder for faster cutting with the rotation of the excavator.

«  Completely identical inlets and outlets.

- Adjustable front panels, completely openable for greater cutting capacity.

«  Support slides adjustable in 3 positions to change the cutting height.

« Internal rotor supports with labyrinth to protect the bearings from impurities.
«  Rotor ball bearings with double crown.

+ Anti-cavitation valve.

«  Gear motor with cast iron flange and drain.

« Accident prevention protections according to CE standard.
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MULCHERS

ACCESSORIES:

Valves block for gear engine:
Including priority for oil flow regulation and shock-proof (max pressure valve).
For machines without grasscutter hydraulics or without a direct line to the hydraulic tank.

Excavator (ton) | Price
6.1-12.0 €320,00

Self-levelling rocker:
Convertible in fixed and rotating version.

Excavator (ton)

6.1-12.0 +40kg €860,00

Pipe kit length 1800 mm:

Excavator (ton) Connections (inches)

6.1-12.0 1" € 225,00

Type of quick coupler:

Price with adapter with pins Price with adapter for quick coupler
6.1-8.0 €630,00 € 804,00
8.1-12.0 €810,00 €980,00

Pin kit for adapter with pins:

Excavator (ton)

6.1-8.0 €170,00
8.1-12.0 €210,00

Supportroller:
Excavator (ton) Price
6.1-12.0 €820,00

Testing and assembly (at Sampierana):

Excavator (ton)

6.1-8.0 €430,00
8.1-12.0 €510,00

The prices shown do not include VAT and transport.
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MULCHERS

TTE 105 PR TTE 105 PRF TTE 105 PDF

Excavator (ton) 8.1-16.0 8.1-16.0 10.1-16.0

A 125 125 125

B 95 95 95

C 85 85 85

Useful cut (cm) 105 105 105

Weight (kg) 480 535 685

(OI/Iulrnﬂulg1 ” 1700080 7? 02(3)0 80-90

Min/Max (bar) 200-220 200-220 200-220

Rotor Helical Forestry Firrimo;zz th

Transmission Toothed Toothed Toothed
belt H50 belt H50 belt H50

gg;‘gf; 33-44-52-62 44-52-62 44-51

Nr Maces 16 22 30

standrd) HFs S R

Blade KE7 i HF14 Stan.dard

(optional) HF15 Optional

Price €9.510,00 €12.080,00 €15.178,00
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MULCHERS

Rotor R:

HF6 8cm

Rotor RF:

HF8 12¢cm

Rotor DF:

HF14 25cm HF15 20 cm

Cod. B000731014_Rev. 03_21/02/2022 51



MULCHERS

TTE 105 PR, TTE 105 PRF and TTE 105 PDF feature the following technical specifications and standard equipment:

« R Helical rotor with HF6 tempered mallets interchangeable with KF7 blades version.
«  RF Forestry rotor with retractable maces HF8.

- DF Forestry rotor with fixed teeth HF14.

« High performance HTD pre-stretched toothed single-belt transmission.

+ Internal double carcase hood with cavity.

«  Belt cover protection.

«  Symmetrical shredder for faster cutting with the rotation of the excavator.

«  Completely identical inlets and outlets.

- Adjustable front panels, completely openable for greater cutting capacity.

«  Support slides adjustable in 3 positions to change the cutting height.

« Internal rotor supports with labyrinth to protect the bearings from impurities.
«  Rotor ball bearings with double crown.

+ Anti-cavitation valve.

«  Gear motor with cast iron flange and drain.

« Accident prevention protections with chains according to CE standard.
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MULCHERS

ACCESSORIES:

Valves block for gear engine:
Including priority for oil flow regulation and shock-proof (max pressure valve).
For machines without grasscutter hydraulics or without a direct line to the hydraulic tank.

Excavator (ton) Price
8.1-16.0 €320,00

Valves block for piston engine:
Made of steel 1”for oil flow regulation, shock-proof (max pressure valve), anti-cavitation.

Excavator (ton)

8.1-16.0 €920,00

Piston motor:

Excavator (ton)

8.1-16.0 210-450 €2.620,00

Self-levelling rocker:
Convertible in fixed and rotating version.

Excavator (ton)

8.1-16.0 + 60 kg €1.190,00

Pipe kit length 1800 mm:

Excavator (ton) Connections (inches) Price
8.1-16.0 1" € 225,00
Type of quick coupler:
Excavator (ton) Price with adapter with pins Price with adapter for quick coupler
8.1-12.0 €810,00 € 820,00
12.1-16.0 €990,00 €3820,00

Pin kit for adapter with pins:

Excavator (ton) Price
8.1-12.0 €210,00
12.1-16.0 € 275,00

Testing and assembly (at Sampierana):

Excavator (ton)

8.1-16.0 €510,00

The prices shown do not include VAT and transport.
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MULCHERS

TTE 130 PR TTE 130 PRF TTE 130 PDF

Excavator (ton) 8.1-16.0 12.1-16.0 12.1-16.0

A 145 145 145

B 95 95 95

C 85 85 85

Useful cut (cm) 130 130 130

Weight (kg) 540 595 745

(OV'I'm”I‘r:;‘ 70-80-90 70-80-90 80-90

Min/Max (bar) 200-220 200-220 200-220

Rotor Helical Forestry Firrimo;zz th

Transmission Toothed Toothed Toothed
belt H50 belt H50 belt H50

E;’I'D';‘gf; 34-44-51 34-44-51 44-51

Nr Maces 20 26 36

Zfallwe(;ard) HF6 HF9 FirrTnec\aAt/Ldia

Blade KE7 i HF14 Stan.dard

(optional) HF15 Optional

Price €10.420,00 €13.130,00 €16.900,00
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MULCHERS

Rotor R:

HF6 8cm

Rotor RF:

HF9 12¢cm

Rotor DF:

HF14 25cm HF15 20 cm
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MULCHERS

TTE 130 PR, TTE 130 PRF and TTE 130 PDF feature the following technical specifications and standard equipment:

« R Helical rotor with HF6 tempered mallets interchangeable with KF7 blades version.
«  RF Forestry rotor with retractable maces HF9.

- DF Forestry rotor with fixed teeth HF14.

« High performance HTD pre-stretched toothed single-belt transmission.

+ Internal double carcase hood with cavity.

«  Belt cover protection.

«  Symmetrical shredder for faster cutting with the rotation of the excavator.

«  Completely identical inlets and outlets.

- Adjustable front panels, completely openable for greater cutting capacity.

«  Support slides adjustable in 3 positions to change the cutting height.

« Internal rotor supports with labyrinth to protect the bearings from impurities.
«  Rotor ball bearings with double crown.

+ Anti-cavitation valve.

«  Gear motor with cast iron flange and drain.

« Accident prevention protections with chains according to CE standard.
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MULCHERS

ACCESSORIES:

Valves block for gear engine:
Including priority for oil flow regulation and shock-proof (max pressure valve).
For machines without grasscutter hydraulics or without a direct line to the hydraulic tank.

Excavator (ton) Price
8.1-16.0 €320,00

Valves block for piston engine:
Made of steel 1”for oil flow regulation, shock-proof (max pressure valve), anti-cavitation.

Excavator (ton)

8.1-16.0 €920,00

Piston motor:

Excavator (ton)

8.1-16.0 210-450 €2.620,00

Self-levelling rocker:
Convertible in fixed and rotating version.

Excavator (ton)

8.1-16.0 + 60 kg €1.190,00

Pipe kit length 1800 mm:

Excavator (ton) Connections (inches) Price
8.1-16.0 1" € 225,00
Type of quick coupler:
Excavator (ton) Price with adapter with pins Price with adapter for quick coupler
8.1-12.0 €810,00 € 820,00
12.1-16.0 €990,00 €3820,00

Pin kit for adapter with pins:

Excavator (ton) Price
8.1-12.0 €210,00
12.1-16.0 € 275,00

Testing and assembly (at Sampierana):

Excavator (ton)

8.1-16.0 €510,00

The prices shown do not include VAT and transport.
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AUGERS

FOR EXCAVATORS 1.2 - 14.0 Ton






AUGERS

TRE augers can be quickly and precisely applied in every condition of
slope ground.

Built with high endurance steel and equipped with a high-performance
hydraulic motor, they guarantee a long term reliability.

Each auger can be equipped with 3 different bit types, to provide drilling
of different soils ensuring optimal results even in very rocky soils.

Excavator (ton) 1.2-1.8 1.9-4.0 4.1-7.5 7.6-14.0
B A (mm) 270 300 300 370
B (mm) 500 620 730 950
Hexagon 50 50 50 70
Weight (kg) 75 130 160 250
Oil flow (I/min) 25/35 30/60 50/75 60/90
A Pressure (bar) 175 200 200 250
Max torque (n/m) 1.600 2.200 6.000 10.000
Price €2.819,00 €3.372,00 €4.450,00 €6.604,00
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AUGERS

ACCESSORIES:

Extension: It allows to increase the drilling depth. Extension size of 1.000 mm.

Price €661,00 €661,00 €661,00 € 805,00
Bit:
@ (mm) 150 200 250 300 350 400 500 600

Standard bit: low or

) : . €80500 €86400 €941,00 €1.116,00 €1.14500 €1.456,00 €1.563,00 €2.443,00
medium consistency soils.

Medium bit: medium
or high consistency soils.

Rock bit: soils with rocks

€92700 €988,00 €1.136,00 €1.38800 €1.431,00 €1.651,00 €1.798,00 €2.323,00

€1.030,00 €1.098,00 €1.262,00 €1.542,00 €1.591,00 €1.83400 €1.998,00 €2.581,00

or crushed stones
@ (mm) 150 200 250 300 350 400 500 600

Standard bit: low or

) . . €884,00 €951,00 €1.076,00 €1.280,00 €1.417,00 €1.60000 €1.719,00 €2.957,00
medium consistency soils.

Medium bit: medium
or high consistency soils.

Rock bit: soils with rocks
or crushed stones

€1.058,00 €1.117,00 €1.274,00 €1.511,00 €1.589,00 €1.81500 €1.983,00 €2.785,00

€1.173,00 €1.242,00 €1.417,00 €1.680,00 €1.76500 €2.01800 €2.201,00 €3.094,00

Saddle connection with pins or quick coupling:

Price € 525,00 € 630,00 € 860,00 €1.030,00
Testing and assembly (only at Sampierana) Price

TRE 15 € 538,00

TRE 20 €588,00

TRE 45 -TRE 70 €625,00
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4 IN 1 BUCKETS






4 IN 1 BUCKETS

The 4-in-1 Eurocomach bucket is designed to load, ==

grab, unload and level in a measured way any kind iR
of material. D
Itis a universally appreciated tool for its versatility by

making things easier and quicker on worksites.

Model B4E 102 | B4E110 | BAE 125 | B4E 140 | B4E 152 | B4E 170 | BAE 188 | B4E 200 | B4E 215

A (mm) 1.020 1.100 1.250 1.400 1.520 1.700 1.880 2.000 2.150

B (mm) 850 850 850 850 850 950 950 950 950

C (mm) 500 500 500 500 500 550 550 550 550

D (mm) 650 650 650 650 650 700 700 700 700

Empty weight (Kg) | 240 250 265 285 300 370 390 410 440

Maximum 265 290 330 375 410 490 550 580 630

capacity (1)

Price €3791,00 €3.96400 €4343,00 €4.82300 €509500 €543300 €589800 €635500 €6.752,00
B4E 102 | B4E110 | BAE125 | B4E140 | B4E 152 | B4E170 | B4E 188 | B4E 200 | B4E215

Nr. Teeth 5 5 6 6 6 7 7 8 8

Teeth DC 1 DC 1 DC 1 DC 1 DC 1 DC 1 DC 1 DC 1 DC 1

(optional)

Price €27000 €270,00 €33000 €330,00 €33000 €350,00 €35000 €39500 €39500

DC1 14kg
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4 IN 1 BUCKETS

TECHNICAL FEATURES:

SAFETY CHECK-VALVE:

It allows to keep the tool safe even in case of damage of the pipes or pressure loss in the system.

SIDE TOOTHING:
Its profile enables to keep the grabbed material.

HB400 REINFORCEMENT STRIPES AND CUTTING EDGE:
They grant high resistance against deformation of the more stressed parts.

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM INTEGRATED INTO THE BODY:
It's integrated into the body thus protecting pipes from damages during the working phase.
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MIXING BUCKETS






MIXING BUCKETS

The Eurocomach mixing bucket is designed to make
the production of concrete on site quick and safe:
the discharge pipe is placed to the side, in a totally
safe position and does not require the presence of
the operator below the equipment.

The bucket tank is designed so that the entire
structure of the paddles can be extracted, facilitating
maintenance operations.

A (mm) 1.000 1.100

B (mm) 1.258 1.370
C(mm) 620 650

D (mm) 530 580
Empty weight (Kg) 225 280
Operating load (Kg) 570 740
Maximum capacity (1) 150 200
Qil flow (I/min) 70 70
Max. pressure (bar) 200 200
Price €6.340,00 €6.683,00

68

1.350
1.620
650
610
320
895
250

210

70
200
€6.928,00

1.350
1.630
720
680
370
1.175
350

210

70
200
€7.641,00

1.670 1.750
1.946 2.018
720 835
680 800
425 525
1.460 1.905
450 600
210 210
70 70
200 200

€8.297,00 €10.347,00
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MIXING BUCKETS

TECHNICAL FEATURES:

SAFE LOCKING/DISCHARGE:
The operator locks the discharge pipe from the bucket’s side in the safest work condition.

@ CONTROL ROD FOR THE DISCHARGE PIPE:
It enables the pipe’s displacement for the side pouring.

FIXING SYSTEM FOR THE DISCHARGE PIPE:
It allows to fix the pipe in its position of side discharge.

SAFE AUGER IN HB4000:
When the grid is opened an automatic system stops the auger’s rotating movement.

AUGER REMOVAL:
The bucket’s body has been designed in a such way that the entire auger can be removed thus making the
maintenance operation easier.

GEARMOTOR:
It guarantees high performances to the entire system

ELECTRICKIT:
It allows the control both of the mixing and the discharge operations from the cab.

QO @ ©®© ® ©
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SWEEPER BUCKETS

Five different models are available; the
Eurocomach sweeper bucket can be equipped
with a PPL brush suitable for the cleaning of
standard and sensitive surfaces, or with a
steel+PPL brush for particularly abrasive ones.
The robust structure and the cutting edge in
high-strength HB400 steel grant an excellent
performance on any type of surface, even on
tough mud.

Model BSE 140 BSE 160 BSE 180 BSE 210 BSE 230
A (mm) 1.400 1.600 1.800 2.100 2.300

B (mm) 1.550 1.750 1.950 2.250 2.450
C (mm) 1.700 1.900 2.100 2.400 2.600

D (mm) 1.390 1.390 1.390 1.390 1.390

E (mm) 625 625 625 625 625

F (mm) 860 860 860 860 860
Empty weight (Kg) 300 330 360 415 450
Maximum capacity (1) 380 440 490 570 630
Brush diameter (mm) 550 550 550 550 550
Brush elements (N.) 28+2 32+2 37+2 4342 48+2
Oil flow (I/min) 50 50 60 70 70
Max. pressure (bar) 180 180 180 180 180
Price (PPL brush kit) €5.516,00 €5.961,00 €6.235,00 €6.857,00 €7.370,00
Price (PPL+steel brush kit) €5.706,00 €6.179,00 €6.477,00 €7.142,00 €7.700,00

TECHNICAL FEATURES:

«  Bolt-on reversible HB400 cutting edge.

«  Engine with square flanges and disk gearbox.
«  Flow divider valve.

«  PPL or steel + PPL brush KIT
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SWEEPER BUCKETS

ACCESSORIES:

INSIDE AND OUTSIDE SPRINKLERS:
The kit does not include the water tank and the pressure water pump. it can be employed only when the
machine itself is equipped with a water tank.

Model Price

BSE 140 - BSE 160 - BSE 180 - BSE 210 - BSE 230 € 535,00

DUST-CONTROL SYSTEM:
Pressurized water system with tank for the control of dusts produced during the working cycle. Sprinklers are
positioned inside and outside the sweeper.

Model Price

BSE 140 - BSE 160 - BSE 180 - BSE 210 - BSE 230 €1.720,00
SIDE BRUSH:
BSE 140 - BSE 160 - BSE 180 - BSE 210 - BSE 230 €2.195,00

SPRINKLERS FOR SIDE BRUSH:

Mode

BSE 140 - BSE 160 - BSE 180 - BSE 210 - BSE 230 € 295,00

® ®
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PALLET FORKS

Specially employed in the building sector, the
Eurocomach pallet forks are designed to handle
palletized loads.

Allthe 4 models are equipped with a safety system
to avoid the tilting of loads during its use.

C

Model FPE 10 FPE 15 FPE 18 FPE 25
A (mm) 1.150 1.150 1.350 1.350
B (mm) 1.200 1.200 1.200 1.200
C (mm) 80 100 100 100
C2 (mm) 30 35 35 40

D (mm) 405 405 405 405
E (mm) 820 820 820 820
Weight (Kg) 125 165 180 195
Load (Kg) 1.000 1.500 1.800 2.500
Price €1.670,00 €1.757,00 €2.224,00+ €2.466,00 -

* The price includes forks housing for street circulation.
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PALLET FORKS

TECHNICAL FEATURES:

PROTECTION FRAME:
It protects the operator, avoiding the falling of the handled material.
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80

PLANERS

STANDARD FLOW

Planers for asphalt and concrete, fitted with self-

levelling system of the supporting side slides,

complete with:

« Standard drum with concrete type teeth

+ Mechanical independent left and right depth
adjustment with telescopic screws

«  Mechanical side shift with universal coupling

Ideal for skid-steer-loader with 3 hydraulic lines.

width250
Standard drum (mm) depth 0-70
Required oil flow (I/min) 30-60
Required oil pressure (bar) 240-160
Price € 15.200,00

width 350
depth 0-110

45-75

240-160

€15.990,00

width 400
depth 0-150

65-145

240-170

€16.920,00
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PLANERS

OPTIONAL:

Model

FE 25.10 PL FE 35.15 PL FE 40.15 PL

Hydraulic translation adjustment
(manual commutation)

Independent left and right hydraulic
depth adjustment (V3 included).
Drain line needed

Self-levelling tilt damped system
Removable right hand slide

Pressure gauge - Performer

Water spraying system incorporated in
the planer shift unit

Water spraying system with nebulizers
for mounting on skid steer roof
including 110 | tank with 12 V electric
pump, filter, regulating valve and quick
release
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PLANERS

HIGH FLOW

Planers for asphalt and concrete, fitted with self-

levelling system of the supporting side slides,

complete with:

« Standard drum with concrete type teeth

+ Mechanical independent left and right depth
adjustment with telescopic screws

+ Mechanical floating transverse tilt damped
system

« Hydraulic side shift with universal coupling

Ideal for skid-steer-loader with 3 hydraulic lines
(add valve V3) and for skid-steer-loader with 5
hydraulic lines.

width 450
Standard drum(mm) depth 0-150
Required oil flow (I/min) 65-140
Required oil pressure (bar) 300-160
Price € 20.000,00
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PLANERS

OPTIONAL:

Eectro-hydraulic valve necessary for
skid-steer-loader with only 3 hydraulic
lines. Electrical device included.

Independent left and right hydraulic
depth adjustment

Hydraulic tilt adjustment with

possibility of floating position
(if combined to V3 and wiring loom)

Removable right hand slide

Pressure gauge - PERFORMER

Water spraying system incorporated in
the planer shift unit

Water spraying system with nebulizers
for mounting on skid steer roof
including 110 | tank with 12V electric
pump, filter, regulating valve and quick
release

Additional cost for special coupling
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€1.870,00

€2.040,00

€1.350,00

€420,00

€620,00

€2.200,00

€1.520,00

€ 800,00
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PLANERS

HIGH FLOW

Planers for asphalt and concrete, fitted with self-

levelling system of the supporting side slides,

complete with:

« Standard drum with concrete type teeth

+ Mechanical independent left and right depth
adjustment with telescopic screws

+ Mechanical floating transverse tilt damped
system

+ Hydraulic side shift with universal coupling

Ideal for skid-steer-loader with 3 hydraulic lines
(add valve V3) and for skid-steer-loader with 5
hydraulic lines.

FE 45.20 HP FE 50.20 PL FE 60.20 PL FE 60.20 HP FE 75.20 PL

width 450 width 500 width 600 width 600 width 750

Standard drum(mm) depth0-170 = depth0-170 | depth0-170 = depth0-170 = depth 0-170

Required oil flow (I/min) 100-150 90-160 90-160 110-170 110-180
Required oil pressure (bar) 300 300-160 300-160 300 300-180
Price €21.300,00 €22.220,00 €23.380,00 €23.950,00 € 28.290,00
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PLANERS

OPTIONAL:

Model ‘ FE 45.20 HP ‘ FE 50.20 PL ‘ FE 60.20 PL ‘ FE 60.20 HP ‘ FE 75.20 PL

Electro-hydraulic valve necessary for
skidsteer-loader with only 3 hydraulic
lines. Electrical device included.

Independent left and right hydraulic
depth adjustment

Hydraulic tilt adjustment with possibi-
lity of floating position (if combined to
V3 and wiring loom)

Removable right hand slide

Pressure gauge - Performer

Water spraying system incorporated in
the planer shift unit

Water spraying system with nebulizers
for mounting on skid steer roof
including 110 | tank with 12 V electric
pump, filter, regulating valve and quick
release

Additional cost for special coupling
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PLANERS

HIGH FLOW

Planers for asphalt and concrete, fitted with self-

levelling system of the supporting side slides,

complete with:

« Standard drum with concrete type teeth

+ Mechanical independent left and right depth
adjustment with telescopic screws

+ Mechanical floating transverse tilt damped
system

« Hydraulic side shift with universal coupling

Ideal for skid-steer-loader with 3 hydraulic lines
(add valve V3) and for skid-steer-loader with 5
hydraulic lines.

width 1.000 width 1.200
Standard drum(mm) depth 0-130 depth 0-130
Required oil flow (I/min) 95-200 110-200
Required oil pressure (bar) 350-180 350-180
Price €35.970,00 €40.690,00
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PLANERS

OPTIONAL:

Modello FE 1000 PL FE 1200 PL
Electro-hydraulic valve necessary for

skidsteer-loader with only 3 hydraulic

lines. Electrical device included.

Independent left and right hydraulic

depth adjustment

Hydraulic tilt adjustment with possibi-

lity of floating position (if combined to

V3 and wiring loom)

Water spraying system incorporated in
the planer shift unit

Water spraying system with nebulizers
for mounting on skid steer roof
including 110 | tank with 12V electric
pump, filter, regulating valve and quick
release
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WHEEL SAWS

Wheel saw complete with standard wheel bits:
«  Mechanical side shift with universal coupling

Ideal for skid steer loaders with 3 hydraulic lines
(add valve V3)

Working depth (mm) 200

Standard wheel width (mm) 30

Operating weight with standard

wheel (Kg) 270
Required oil flow (I/min) 40-70
Required oil pressure (bar) 240-160
Price €11.930,00
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WHEEL SAWS

OPTIONAL:
In substitution to standard wheel In addition to standard wheel
Wheel width 25 mm €11.930,00 €3.110,00
Wheel width 30 mm - €3.110,00
Wheel width 40 mm €13.370,00 € 3.350,00
Wheel width 50 mm €13.370,00 € 3.350,00
Model FRE200T
Additional cost for special coupling €800,00
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WHEEL SAWS

Wheel saw complete with standard wheel bits:
« Hydraulic side shift with universal coupling

Ideal for skid-steer-loader with 3 hydraulic lines
(add valve V3) and for skid-steer-loader with 5
hydraulic lines.

Model FRE300T

Working depth (mm) 300

Standard wheel width (mm) 80

Operating weight with standard

wheel (Kg) 665
Required oil flow (I/min) 60-140
Required oil pressure (bar) 300-160
Price €19.610,00
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WHEEL SAWS

OPTIONAL:
In substitution to standard wheel In addition to standard wheel
Wheel width 30 mm €20.370,00 €4.680,00
Wheel width 50 mm €20.910,00 €5.180,00
Wheel width 80 mm = €3.980,00

Electro-hydraulic valve necessary for
skid-steer-loader with only 3 hydraulic €1.870,00
lines. Electrical device included

Trench clearing device € 1.900,00

Pressure gauge - Performer €620,00

Water spraying system with nebulizers
for mounting on skid steer roof

including 110 | tank with 12V electric €2.000,00
pump, filter, regulating valve and quick

release

Additional cost for special coupling €800,00
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WHEEL SAWS

Wheel saw complete with wheel with concrete

type of teeth:

« Hydraulic depth adjustment

« Hydraulic side shift with universal couplings

« Larger right hand slide to clear material 40 cm
away from the trench (only fot FRE 600 T)

Ideal for skid-steer-loader with 3 hydraulic lines
(add valve V3) and for skid-steer-loader with 5
hydraulic lines.

Working depth (mm) 150-450 200-600
Required oil flow (I/min) 80-160 90-160
Required oil pressure (bar) 300-180 300-180
Price with wheel 50 mm €32.875,00 -
Price with wheel 80 mm €31.420,00 €36.010,00
Price with wheel 100 mm €31.020,00 €35.130,00
Price with wheel 130 mm €31.020,00 €35.130,00
Price with wheel 160 mm €31.270,00 €35.720,00
Price with wheel 200 mm €31.680,00 € 36.090,00
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WHEEL SAWS

OPTIONAL:

Model FRE450T FRE600 T

In addition to chosen wheel
Wheel width 50 mm
Wheel width 80 mm
Wheel width 100 mm
Wheel width 130 mm
Wheel width 160 mm
Wheel width 200 mm

Model FRE450T FRE600 T

Electro-hydraulic valve necessary for
skid-steer-loader with only 3 hydraulic
lines. Electrical device included

Trench clearing device

Additional right hand side material
clearing slide

Additional left hand side material clea-
ring slide

Left and right outlet closing kits

Pressure gauge - PERFORMER

Water spraying system with nebulizers
for mounting on skid steer roof
including 110 | tank with 12 V electric
pump, filter, regulating valve and quick
release

Additional cost for special coupling
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WHEEL SAWS

Wheel saw complete with basic wheel without

segments:

« Hydraulic depth adjustment

« Hydraulic side shift with universal couplings

« Larger right hand slide to clear material 40 cm
away from the trench (only fot FRE 600 T)

Ideal for skid-steer-loader with 3 hydraulic lines
(add valve V3) and for skid-steer-loader with 5
hydraulic lines.

Working depth (mm) 150-450 200-600
Required oil flow (I/min) 80-160 90-160
Required oil pressure (bar) 300-180 300-180
Price (without segments) €28.090,00 €30.930,00

Segment kit (compulsory) FRE450TS FRE600TS

S50 €6.140,00 =

S80 €6.450,00 €6.730,00
S100 €5.870,00 €7.200,00
S130 €6.040,00 €7.470,00
S 160 €6.620,00 €7.900,00
$200 €7.280,00 € 8.460,00

926 Cod. B000731014_Rev. 03_21/02/2022



WHEEL SAWS

OPTIONAL:

FRE 450 TS FRE 600 TS

Model

Electro-hydraulic valve necessary for
skid-steer-loaders with only 3 hydraulic
lines. Electrical device included

Trench clearing device

Additional right hand side material
clearing slide

Additional left hand side material clea-
ring slide

Left and right outlet closing kits

Set of extra bolts

Basic Wheel without sectors

Pressure gauge Performer

Water spraying system with nebulizers
for mounting on skid steer roof
including 110 | tank with 12V electric
pump, filter, regulating valve and quick
release

Additional cost for special coupling

L
i

Cod. B000731014_Rev. 03_21/02/2022

97



98

Wheel saw complete with standard wheel with
concrete type teeth:

« Hydraulic depth adjustment

« Hydraulic side shift universal couplings

«  Works backward

Ideal for skid-steer-loader with 3 hydraulic lines
(add valve V3) and for skid-steer-loader with 5
hydraulic lines.

larghezza 250

Standard drum (mm) profondita 450-800

Required oil flow (I/min) 110-160
Required oil pressure (bar) 300-180
Price €48.830,00

WHEEL SAWS
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WHEEL SAWS

OPTIONAL:

Electro-hydraulic valve necessary for
skid-steer-loaders with only 3 hydraulic €1.870,00
lines. Electrical device included

Pressure gauge - PERFORMER €620,00

Complete spare wheel € 13.440,00

Water spraying system with nebulizers
for mounting on skid steer roof

including 110 | tank with 12V electric €2.210,00
pump, filter, regulating valve and quick

release

Additional cost for special coupling €800,00

Cod. B000731014_Rev. 03_21/02/2022 99



WHEEL SAWS

Wheel saw with basic wheel without segments:
« Hydraulic depth adjustment
« Hydraulic side shift with universal coupling

Ideal for skid-steer-loader with 3 hydraulic lines
(add valve V3) and for skid-steer-loader with 5
hydraulic lines.

Modello FRE 500 RW

Working depth (mm) 250-500
Required oil flow (I/min) 90-160
Required oil pressure (bar) 300-160
Price €29.330,00

Segment kit (compulsory) FRE 500 RW

S50 €6.600,00
S80 €6.480,00
S100 €6.910,00
S120 €7.200,00
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WHEEL SAWS

OPTIONAL:

Model FRE 500 RW

Electro-hydraulic valve necessary for
skid-steer-loaders with only 3 hydraulic €1.870,00
lines. Electrical device included

Pressure gauge - PERFORMER €620,00

Right hand closing kit €500,00

Water spraying system with nebulizers
for mounting on skid steer roof

including 110 | tank with 12V electric €2.210,00
pump, filter, regulating valve and quick

release

Additional cost for special coupling €800,00
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WHEEL SAWS

Wheel saw with basic wheel without segments:
« Hydraulic depth adjustment

« Hydraulic sideshift with universal coupling
« Hydraulic tilt

Ideal for skid-steer-loader with 3 hydraulic lines
(add valve V3) and for skid-steer-loader with 5
hydraulic lines.

Working depth (mm) 250-500
Required oil flow (I/min) 90-160
Required oil pressure (bar) 300-160
Price (without segments) €37.740,00

Segment kit (compulsory) FRE 500 RWA

S50 €6.600,00
S80 €6.480,00
S100 €6.910,00
S120 €7.200,00
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WHEEL SAWS

OPTIONAL:

Model FRE 500 RWA

Electro-hydraulic valve necessary for
skid-steer-loaders with only 3 hydraulic €1.870,00
lines. Electrical device included

Pressure gauge - PERFORMER €620,00

Right hand closing kit €500,00

Water spraying system with nebulizers
for mounting on skid steer roof

including 110 | tank with 12V electric €2.210,00
pump, filter, regulating valve and quick

release

Additional cost for special coupling €800,00

Cod. B000731014_Rev. 03_21/02/2022 103



Son

DOZER BLADE






DOZER BLADE

The Dozer Blade is particularly suitable for digging,
ground leveling and spreading of landfill materials.
Equipped with an angle-tilt system, it allows left-
right angulation and an inclination of up to 8 ° per
side. The reversible and interchangeable blade
in HB400 steel and the two rear skids guarantee
excellent performance in all working conditions.

B C

Model LDE 230 LDE 250 LDE 280

A (mm) 2.300 2.500 2.800

B (mm) 640 640 640

C(mm) 800 800 800

Width at 30° (mm) 2.000 2.170 2.420

Empty weight (Kg) 420 460 500

Max. pressure (bar) 200 200 200

Price €8.573,00 €9.141,00 €9.696,00
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DOZER BLADE

TECHNICAL FEATURES:

ADJUSTABLE SHOES:
They allow to adjust the blade penetration into the soil.

TILT HORIZONTAL HYDRAULIC TILTING ADJUSTMENT OF + 8°:
Hydraulic adjustment up to max. + 8° of the blade vertical tilting angle on both sides.

@ ANGLE SIDE HYDRAULICTILTING ADJUSTMENT OF +30°:
Hydraulic adjustment up to max. + 30° of the blade horizontal tilting angle on both sides.

@ REVERSIBLE AND INTERCHANGEABLE CENTRAL BLADE IN HB400.

@ INTERCHANGEABLE ANGLE BLADES IN HB400.

T .
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THE PRODUCT RANGE

machine

ioss | 1605 | Tietans | Treaoms

A 182 202 222

B 120 120 120

C 110 110 110
Useful cut (cm) 160 180 200
Weight (kg) 890 930 970
Ol min (I/min) 128-?(2)0 188-?(2)0 128-?(2)0
Min/Max (bar) 200-220 200-220 200-220
Rotor 4 rows 4 rows 4 rows
Transmission Belt no. 4 Beltno. 4 Belt no. 4

Cylinder capacity = 27-34-44-51 | 27-34-44-51 @ 27-34-44-51

Nr. Maces 18 20 22
Mallet

(standard) HF16 HF16 HF16
Blade KF3 KF3 KF3
(optional)

page 112-113 | page 112-113 ' page 112-113

machine

m TTE160S | TTE180S | TTE200S | TTE 160 SDF | TTE 180 SDF
A 202 222 200 220

182
B 120 120 120 100 100
C 110 110 110 160 160
Useful cut (cm) 160 180 200 160 180
Weight (kg) 890 930 970 1.285 1.420
- . 60-80 60-80 60-80
QOil min (I/min) 100-120 100-120 100-120 100-130-180  100-130-180
Min/Max (bar) 200-220 200-220 200-220 200-350 200-350
Forst Forst
Rotor 4 rows 4 rows 4 rows Firm Teeth Firm Teeth
- Toothed Toothed
Transmission Belt no. 4 Belt no. 4 Belt no. 4 belt H55 belt H55
Cylinder capacity = 27-34-44-51 = 27-34-44-51 @ 27-34-44-51 45-60-80 45-60-80
Nr. Maces 18 20 22 42 54
Firm Widia Firm Widia
Standard Mallet HF16 = Mallet HF16 = Mallet HF16 Teeth HF14 | Teeth HF14
Optional Blade KF3 Blade KF3 Blade KF3 Firm Widia Firm Widia

Teeth HF15 Teeth HF15

page 112-113 | page 112-113 ' page 112-113 | page 114-115 = page 114-115
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THE PRODUCT RANGE

machine

A
B
C

200 220

100 100

160 160
Useful cut (cm) 160 180
Weight (kg) 1.285 1.420

Oil min (I/min) 100-130-180 = 100-130-180
Min/Max (bar) 200-350 200-350

Forst Forst

Rotor Firm Teeth Firm Teeth

Transmission Toothed Toothed
belt H55 belt H55
Cylinder capacity 45-60-80 45-60-80 c
Nr. Maces 42 54
Firm Widia i 14

Teeth (standard)

Firm Widia

Teeth (optional) HF15 HF15

page 114-115 = page 114-115

NOTES:
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TTE160 S TTE180S TTE 200 S

FRONT MULCHERS

Compact loader (HP) 50-90 50-90 50-90
A 182 202 222
B 120 120 120
C 110 110 110
Useful cut (cm) 160 180 200
Weight (kg) 890 930 970
QOil min 60-80 60-80 60-80
(I/min) 100-120 100-120 100-120
Min/Max (bar) 200-220 200-220 200-220
Rotor 4 rows 4 rows 4 rows
Transmission Belt no. 4 Belt no. 4 Belt no. 4 ry
Cylinder 27-34-44-51 | 27-34-44-51 | 27-34-44-51
capacity
Nr Maces 18 20 22 B
Mallet
(standard) HF16 HF16 HF16
Blade KF3 KF3 KF3
(optional)
Price €11.320,00 €12.150,00 €12.990,00
TTE 160 S, TTE 180 S and TTE 200 S feature the following technical specifications and standard equipment:
«  Oscillating and self-leveling attack.
«  Mechanical side shift TTE 180 S, TTE 200 S.
« High performance toothed trapezoidal belt transmission.
+ Internal double carcase hood with cavity.
«  Belt cover protection.
+  Rotor bearings.
«  Helical rotor with HF16 tempered mallets interchangeable with KF3 blades version.
« Internal rotor supports with labyrinth to protect the bearings from impurities.
+ Valve block including priority for oil flow regulation, shock-proof (max pressure valve), anti-cavitation.
«  Gear motor with cast iron flange.
« Accident prevention protections with chains according to CE standard.
HF1 6 8cm KF3 6cm
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FRONT MULCHERS

ACCESSORIES:

Hydraulic translation:

Compact loader (HP)

50-90 €1.100,00

Solenoid valve kit:
For TTE 180 Sand TTE 1200 S hydraulic drive.

Compact loader (HP)

50-90 €740,00

Pipe kit length 3000 mm:

Compact loader (HP) | Connections (inches)
1”

50-90 €430,00

Piston motor:

Compact loader (HP)

50-90 € 2.620,00

Type of quick coupler:
Backhoe loaders, skid steers, telescopic loaders.

Compact loader (HP) Price
50-90 €990,00

Testing and assembly (at Sampierana):
Compact loader (HP) Price
50-90 €720,00

The prices shown do not include VAT and transport.
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FRONT MULCHERS

TTE 160 SDF TTE 180 SDF

Compact loader (HP) 70-120 70-120
A 200 220
B 100 100
C 160 160
Useful cut (cm) 160 180
Weight (kg) 1.285 1.420
Oil min (I/min) 100-130-180 100-130-180
Min/Max (bar) 200-350 200-350
Rotor Forst Forst
Firm Teeth Firm Teeth

Transmission Toothed Toothed

belt H55 belt H55
Cylinder capacity 45-60-80 45-60-80
Nr Maces 42 54 y
f’ggt]h\/\(hs?;dard) HF14 HF14 _
'II:'Ierg':hV\(/l)de?ional) HF15 HF15
Price €27.370,00 €29.630,00

TTE 160 SDF and TTE 180 SDF feature the following technical specifications and standard equipment:

«  Universal quick fix hitch.

« Three-start helical rotor.

«  Double row against forged and hardened comb blades.

«  Vshape for a better cutting capacity.

«  High performance HTD pre-stretched toothed single-belt transmission.
+ Internal double carcase hood with cavity.

«  Belt cover protection.

«  Fixed tooth rotor with Widia HF 14 plates or tempered blade HF15.

« Hydraulic front hood, for greater cutting capacity.

«  Support slides adjustable in 3 positions to change the cutting height.

«  Valve block including priority for oil flow regulation, shock-proof (max pressure valve), anti-cavitation.
« Adjustable rotor bearings.

«  Manometer for working pressure control.

«  Double rear chains for added protection.

« Accident prevention protections with chains according to CE standard.

HF14 30cm HF]S 25cm
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FRONT MULCHERS

ACCESSORIES:

Types of pull-downs:

Compact loader (HP) Mechanical pull-down price Hydraulic pull-down price

70-120 €2.870,00 €4.580,00
Ripper teeth:
Compact loader (HP)
70-120 5 €1.019,00

Solenoid valve kit:
For front hood operation.

Compact loader (HP)

70-120 €740,00

Pipe kit length 2500 mm:

Compact loader (HP) | Connections (inches)

70-120 1" €510,00

Piston motor:

Compact loader (HP) Price
70-120 €3.270,00

Testing and assembly (at Sampierana):

Compact loader (HP) Price

70-120 €720,00

The prices shown do not include VAT and transport.
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LOADING RAMPS

Our loading ramps are made of high-strength aluminum, to ensure maximum solidity and safety during
loading/unloading operations. Ideal for handling wheeled vehicles or equipped with rubber tracks, from 0 to
10,5 tons of weight.

HOW TO CHOOSE THE RAMPS:

In order to choose the right type of ramps, following data is required:
weight of the machine;
pace of the machine;

hight of the loading surface.

1. To choose is fundamental the inclination, which must not exceed the maximum slope of 30%.

2. ltis recommended to follow this formula underneath to identify the minimum length of the ramps:

Example:

TRUCK BED HEIGHT (mm) 1.500
LENGHT (mm) = x 100 LENGHT = — x 100 = 5.000 mm
SLOPE RECOMMENDED (30%) 30

3. Please keep in consideration the pace of the machine, if the ramp is between two figures, the lowest is to
be kept in consideration.
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LOADING RAMPS

Following types of ramps are available:

RAMPS WITH BOARD: the transit surface is between two sideboards which are ment as a guide to reduce
the chance to drive out of the ramp itself;

RAMPS WITHOUT BOARD: the transit surface is without sideboards hence the whole loading surface is
available from side to side.

TYPES OF FIXING OF THE RAMPS:

Different kinds of fixing are available according to the model of ramps used:

WITH TAB: the ramps are equipped with a cylindrical guide inside on which it is possible to slide a tab that
is inserted between the loading surface of the vehicle and the side. Do not use this method if the ramp is
not equipped with sideboards. (Supplied as standard)

WITH CHAIN: the ramps are equipped with a welded plate or a hole through which it is possible to pass
a metal chain which must then be fixed to a solid part of the vehicle using a shackle or similar method.
(Provided upon request)

—

S m Y=g

-
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Code - Nr.

B726000109
B726000110
B726000111
B726000112
B726000113
B726000114
B726000115
B726000116
B726000117
B726000118
B726000119
B726000120
B726000121
B726000122
B726000123
B726000124
B726000125
B726000126
B726000127
B726000128
B726000129
B726000130
B726000131
B726000132
B726000133
B726000134
B726000135
B726000136
B726000137
B726000138
B726000139

120

Model

RCS 95-25

RCS 95-30

RCS 95-35

RCS 116-25
RCS 116-30
RCS 116-32
RCS 116-35
RCS 116-40
RCS 140-30
RCS 140-32
RCS 140-35
RCS 140-40
RCS 140-30W
RCS 140-32W
RCS 140-35W
RCS 140-40W
RCS 151-30
RCS 151-32
RCS 151-35
RCS 151-40
RCS 151-45
RCS 151-30W
RCS 151-32W
RCS 151-35W
RCS 151-40W
RCS 151-45W
RCS 171-30
RCS 171-35
RCS 171-40
RCS 171-45
RCS 171-50

2.500
2.900
3.500
2.500
2.900
3.200
3.500
4.000
2.900
3.200
3.500
3.950
2.900
3.200
3.500
3.950
3.000
3.200
3.400
4.000
4.500
3.000
3.200
3.400
4.000
4.500
3.000
3.400
4.000
4.400
5.000

40
45
52
46
52
55
60
69
56
60
63
75
61
68
71
81
88
92
97
110
121
94
97
102
118
132
100
110
130
141
166

Tread max. weight (kg)

2.600
2.050
1.600
3.800
3.050
2.650
2.700
1.950
4.550
3.900
3.450
2.900
4.850
3.900
3.950
2.900
5.600
5.100
4.650
4.300
3.700
5.750
5.200
4.750
3.800
3.750
9.950
7.150
7.450
5.000
4.850

2.950
2.500
1.850
4.350
3.650
3.100
3.100
2.200
5.400
4.650
4.000
3.300
4.850
4.650
4.600
3.300
6.750
6.000
5.450
4.850
4.100
6.900
6.200
5.550
4.300
4.150
11.950
8.350
8.500
5.600
5.350

2.000 | 2.500

LOADING RAMPS

Intern L.
(mm)

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
350
350
350
350
400
400
400
400
400
450
450
450
450
450
470
470
470
470
470

Extern L.
(mm)

350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
400
400
400
400
462
462
462
462
462
512
512
512
512
512
542
542
542
542
542

Flange H.
(mm)

26
26
26
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

Price
(pair)

€767,00
€ 865,00
€998,00
€ 883,00
€998,00
€1.057,00
€1.152,00
€1.324,00
€1.075,00
€1.152,00
€1.211,00
€1.439,00
€1.173,00
€1.303,00
€1.362,00
€1.555,00
€ 1.688,00
€1.765,00
€1.863,00
€2.109,00
€2.322,00
€ 1.804,00
€1.863,00
€1.955,00
€2.263,00
€2.533,00
€1.919,00
€2.109,00
€ 2.494,00
€2.707,00
€3.184,00
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LOADING RAMPS

Tread max. weight (kg)
Code - Nr. Model Lenght InternL. | ExternL. | Flange H. Price
(mm) 1.500 2.500 (mm) (mm) (mm) (pair)
(mm) (mm)
520 592 40

B726000140 ' RCS171-30W 3.000 114 10.450  12.500 ' 12.500 12.500 €2.186,00
B726000141 | RCS171-35W 3.400 120 7500 @ 8.800 @ 9.400 @ 9.400 520 592 40 €2.302,00
B726000142 RCS 171-40W 4.000 138 5950 @ 6.750 @ 7.750 | 7.800 520 592 40 €2.648,00
B726000143 | RCS 171-45W 4.400 150 5200 @ 5.850 @ 6.600 @ 7.050 520 592 40 €2.876,00
B726000144 ' RCS 171-50W 5.000 172 4400 4850 @ 5.350 @ 6.000 520 592 40 €3.300,00
B726000145 | RCS 191-35 3.500 135 9.800 11450 12300 12.300 500 570 40 €2.592,00
B726000146 ' RCS 191-40 4.000 150 9.300  10.600 12.150 12.150 500 570 40 €2.876,00
B726000147 | RCS 191-45 4.400 166 7.050 = 7.900 8950 @ 9450 500 570 40 €3.184,00

- The range tests were performed in the worst conditions (0% slpoe).

(per linear meter) B910020001 € 86,00

NOTES:
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LOADING RAMPS

Tread max. weight (kg)

Code - Nr. Model Intern L. | Extern L. Price
2.000 (mm) (mm) (pair)
(mm)

B726000148 @ RCS 95-25-SB 2.500 40 2950 @ 2950 @ 2.950 - 300 350 4 €767,00

B726000149 @ RCS 95-30-SB 2.900 45 2.500 @ 2500 @ 2.500 - 300 350 4 € 865,00

B726000150 @ RCS 95-35-SB 3.500 52 1.950 2.250 @ 2350 - 300 350 4 € 998,00

B726000151 RCS 116-25-SB 2.500 46 4100 @ 4.600 4.600 - 300 350 4 €883,00

B726000152 @ RCS 116-30-SB 2.900 52 3.250 @ 3.900 @ 3.900 - 300 350 4 €998,00

B726000153 ' RCS 116-32-SB 3.200 55 2.800 @ 3.300 @ 3.500 - 300 350 4 €1.057,00
B726000154 @ RCS 116-35-SB 3.500 60 2.700 @ 3.100 @ 3.500 - 300 350 4 €1.152,00
B726000155 = RCS 116-40-SB 4.000 69 2.050 2300 2.650 - 300 350 4 €1.324,00
B726000156 @ RCS 140-30-SB 2.900 56 4850 @ 5.650 @ 5.650 - 300 350 4 €1.075,00
B726000157 = RCS 140-32-SB 3.200 60 4150 @ 4.850 @ 4.850 - 300 350 4 €1.152,00
B726000158 @ RCS 140-35-SB 3.500 63 3.600 4250 @ 4.600 - 300 350 4 €1.211,00
B726000159 @ RCS 140-40-SB 3.950 75 3.050 3450 4.000 - 300 350 4 €1.439,00
B726000160 | RCS 140-30W-SB 2.900 61 4900 @ 4.900 @ 4.900 - 350 400 4 €1.173,00
B726000161 | RCS 140-32W-SB 3.200 68 4.850 @ 4.900 @ 4.900 - 350 400 4 €1.303,00
B726000162 ' RCS 140-35W-SB 3.500 71 4200 @ 4.900 @ 4.900 - 350 400 4 €1.362,00
B726000163 | RCS 140-40W-SB 3.950 81 4100 @ 4.500 @ 4.500 - 350 400 4 €1.555,00
B726000164 @ RCS 151-30-SB 3.000 88 6.000 @ 7.100 @ 7.100 - 400 462 4 €1.688,00
B726000165 @ RCS 151-32-SB 3.200 92 5400 @ 6.450 @ 6.600 - 400 462 4 €1.765,00
B726000166 @ RCS 151-35-SB 3.400 97 4900 @ 5.800 @ 6.150 - 400 462 4 €1.863,00
B726000167 @ RCS 151-40-SB 4.000 110 4500 @ 5.100 @ 5.900 - 400 462 4 €2.109,00
B726000168 @ RCS 151-45-SB 4.500 121 3.800 @ 4.250 @ 4.800 - 400 462 4 €2.322,00
B726000169 | RCS 151-30W-SB 3.000 94 6.150 = 7.250 @ 7.250 - 450 512 4 €1.804,00
B726000170 @ RCS151-32W-SB 3.200 97 5.550 @ 6.600 @ 6.700 - 450 512 4 €1.863,00
B726000171 ' RCS151-35W-SB 3.400 102 5.050 @ 5950 @ 6.250 - 450 512 4 €1.955,00
B726000172 ' RCS 151-40W-SB 4.000 118 3.950 @ 4.500 @ 5.200 - 450 512 4 €2.263,00
B726000173  RCS151-45W-SB 4.500 132 3.850 @ 4300 @ 4.850 - 450 512 4 €2.533,00
B726000174 RCS171-30-SB 3.000 100 10.550  12.250 12.250 - 470 542 4 €1.919,00
B726000175 @ RCS171-35-SB 3.400 110 7.500 @ 8.850 @ 9.000 - 470 542 4 €2.109,00
B726000176 @ RCS 171-40-SB 4.000 130 7.800 8950 @ 8.950 - 470 542 4 € 2.494,00
B726000177 @ RCS171-45-SB 4.400 141 5.150 @ 5.800 @ 6.600 - 470 542 4 €2.707,00
B726000178 @ RCS 171-50-SB 5.000 166 5.000 @ 5550 @ 6.150 - 470 542 4 €3.184,00
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LOADING RAMPS

Tread max. weight (kg)
Code - Nr. Model Lenght InternL. | ExternL. | Flange H. Price
(mm) 1.500 | 2.000 | 2.500 (mm) (mm) (mm) (pair)
(mm) | (mm) | (mm)
520 592

B726000179 | RCS171-30W-SB 3.000 114 10.900  12.900  12.900 12.900 4 €2.186,00
B726000180 | RCS171-35W-SB 3.400 120 7750 = 9.150 @ 9.650 @ 9.650 520 592 4 €2.302,00
B726000181 | RCS171-40W-SB 4.000 138 6.100 = 6.950 @ 7.950 | 7.950 520 592 4 €2.648,00
B726000182 | RCS 171-45W-SB 4.400 150 5350 @ 6.000 @ 6.800 @ 7.200 520 592 4 €2.876,00
B726000183 | RCS 171-50W-SB 5.000 172 4500 4950 @ 5.500 @ 6.150 520 592 4 €3.300,00
B726000184 | RCS 191-35-SB 3.500 135 9.800 11450 12300 12.300 500 570 4 €2.592,00
B726000185 | RCS 191-40-SB 4.000 150 9.300  10.600 12.150 12.150 500 570 4 €2.876,00
B726000186 | RCS 191-45-SB 4.400 166 7.050 = 7.900 8950 @ 9450 500 570 4 €3.184,00

- The range tests were performed in the worst conditions (0% slpoe).

(per linear meter) B910020001 € 86,00

NOTES:
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ASSIGNMENT ATTACHMENTS - EUROCOMACH MACHINES

DEMOLITION BREAKERS:

Attachment model Machine models

MDE 70 H 12ZT-14SR

MDE 100 H 18ZT-22SR

MDE 150 H 22SR-257T-287T-35ZT

MDE 200 H 357T-427T-45TR

MDE 250 H 50ZT-55TR-58ZT-60ZT-65TR
MDE 300 H 58ZT-60ZT-65TR

MDE 400 H 855B-90ZT-95UR-100TR
MDE 500 H 855B-90ZT-95UR-100TR

DEMOLITION PULVERIZERS:

Attachment model Machine models

PFE 02 257T-287T-357T-427ZT-45TR-50ZT-55TR-58ZT-60ZT-65TR
PFE 04 58ZT-60ZT-65TR -855B-90ZT-95UR-100TR
WOOD GRAPPLES:
Attachment model Machine models
PLE 100 18ZT-22SR
PLE 110 22SR-257T-287ZT-35ZT
PLE 140 357T-427ZT-45TR-50ZT-55TR-58ZT-60ZT-65TR
PLE 160 65TR -855B-90ZT-95UR-100TR
PLE 180 85SB-90ZT-95UR-100TR
OPEN WOOD GRAPPLES:
Attachment model Machine models
PLE110A 22SR-257ZT-28ZT-35ZT
PLE 140 A 357T-42ZT-45TR-50ZT-55TR-58ZT-60ZT-65TR
PLE 160 A 65TR -855B-90ZT-95UR-100TR
PLE 180 A 85SB-90ZT-95UR-100TR
SORTING GRAPPLE:
Attachment model Machine models
PSE10H 18ZT-22SR
PSE15H 22SR-257T-287ZT1-35ZT
PSE 25 H 427T-45TR-50ZT-55TR-58ZT-60ZT-65TR
PSE45H 58ZT-60ZT-65TR -855B-90ZT-95UR-100TR
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ASSIGNMENT ATTACHMENTS - EUROCOMACH MACHINES

SINGLE RIPPER:

Attachment model Machine models
RE 45 12ZT-14SR-18ZT-22SR
RE 53 257T-28ZT-35ZT-42ZT
RE 67 427T-45TR-50ZT-55TR-58ZT-60ZT-65TR
RE 80 85SB-90ZT-95UR-100TR
MULTI RIPPER:
Attachment model Machine models
MRE 30 12ZT-14SR-18ZT-22SR
MRE 40 257ZT-287T-35ZT-42ZT
MRE 50 427T-45TR-50ZT-55TR-58ZT-60ZT-65TR
MRE70 85SB-90ZT-95UR-100TR
MULCHERS:
TTE 60 SL-TTE 80 SL 12ZT-14SR-18ZT-22SR-25ZT-28ZT
TTE70L-TTE90 L 22SR-257T-287T-35ZT-42ZT-45TR
TTE70R 257T-287T-35ZT-427T-45TR-50ZT-55TR-58ZT
TTE105L 427T-45TR-50ZT-55TR-58ZT
TTE105P-TTE125P 427T-45TR-50ZT-55TR-58ZT-60ZT-65TR
TTE90R 427T-45TR-50ZT-55TR-58ZT-60ZT-65TR
TTE 90 FS-TTE 90 DF 65TR-855B-90ZT-95UR-100TR
TTE 105 R-TTE 105 FS 60ZT-65TR-855B-90ZT-95UR-100TR
TTE 105 DF 85SB-90ZT-95UR-100TR
TTE 105 PR-TTE 105 PRF 85SB-90ZT-95UR-100TR
TTE130PR 85SB-90ZT-95UR-100TR
AUGERS:
Attachment model Machine models
TRE 15 14SR-18ZT
TRE 20 22SR-25ZT-287T-35ZT-42ZT-45TR
TRE 45 50ZT-55TR-58ZT-60ZT-65TR
TRE 70 85SB-90ZT-95UR-100TR
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ASSIGNMENT ATTACHMENTS - EUROCOMACH MACHINES

4 IN 1 BUCKETS:

Attachment model Machine models Counter weights optional
B4E 170 17SK Not required
B4E 188 18TL Not required
B4E 200 19SK Not required
B4E 215 20TL Not required

MIXING BUCKETS:

Attachment model Machine models Counter weights optional

BME 250 17SK-18TL-195K-20TL Not required
BME 350 17SK-18TL-19SK-20TL Not required
BME 450 18TL @
17SK-20TL Not required
SWEEPER BUCKETS:
BSE 160 17SK-18TL Not required
BSE 180 17SK-18TL-19SK Not required
BSE 210 19SK-20TL Not required
BSE 230 20TL Not required
PALLET FORKS:
FPE 18 17SK-18TL-19SK-20TL Not required
FPE 25 20TL Not required
PLANERS:
FE 45.20 PL 17SK Not required
FE 45.20 HP-FE 50.20 PL 175K 3 ®
18TL-19SK-20TL Not required
FE 60.20 PL-FE 60.20 HP 175K 3@
18TL-19SK-20TL Not required
FE 75.20 PL 18TL-19SK-20TL Not required
FE 1000 PL-FE 1200 PL 18TL @
19SK-20TL Not required
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ASSIGNMENT ATTACHMENTS - EUROCOMACH MACHINES

WHEEL SAWS:
Attachment model Machine models Counter weights optional
FRE300T 17SK-18TL-19SK-20TL Not required
FRE450T 17SK-18TL-19SK-20TL Not required
FRE 600 T 18TL @Q3®®
19SK-20TL Not required

FRE 450 TS 175K 3) (@)
18TL @3 ®

19SK-20TL Not required
FRE 600 TS 18TL @G ®
19SK-20TL Not required
FRE800T 20TL Not required
FRE 500 RW 18TL @G ®
19SK-20TL Not required
FRE 500 RWA 18TL @G ®
19SK-20TL Not required
DOZER BLADE:
LDE 230 17SK-18TL-19SK Not required
LDE 250 19SK-20TL Not required
FRONT MULCHERS:
Attachment model Machine models Counter weights optional
TTE160S 175K 3@
18TL Not required
TTE 180 18TL @
19SK-20TL Not required
TTE 200 S 19SK-20TL Not required
TTE 160 SDF 18TL @B @
20TL Not required
TTE 180 SDF 20TL Not required

Standard counter
weight 18 T

Standard counter
weight 175K
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ASSIGNMENT RAMPS - EUROCOMACH MACHINES

LOADING RAMPS WITH SIDEBOARD:

Attachment model

Machine models

3.000 mm 3.500 mm 4.000 mm 4.500 mm
12ZT-14SR-18ZT RCS 95-30 RCS 95-35 - -
22SR-257ZT RCS 116-30 RCS 116-35 RCS 140-40W -
28ZT RCS 140-30W | RCS 140-35W | RCS 140-40W -
357T RCS 140-30W ' RCS 140-35W  RCS 151-40 -
427T-45TR RCS 151-30 RCS 151-35 RCS 151-40 RCS 171-45
50ZT-55TR-58ZT-60ZT-65TR | RCS 171-30 RCS 171-35 RCS 171-40 RCS 171-45
85S5B-90ZT-95UR-100TR - RCS 191-35 RCS 191-40 RCS 191-45

LOADING RAMPS WITHOUT SIDEBOARD:

Attachment model

Lenght Lenght Lenght
3.000 mm 3.500 mm 4.000 mm

Machine models

Lenght
4.500 mm

130

12ZT-14SR-18ZT
22S5R-257T

287T

357T

427T-45TR

50ZT-55TR-58ZT-60ZT-65TR
855B-90ZT-95UR-100TR

RCS 95-30-SB

RCS 116-30-SB
RCS 140-30W-SB
RCS 140-30W-SB
RCS 151-30-SB
RCS 171-30-SB

RCS 95-35-SB

RCS 116-35-SB
RCS 140-35W-SB
RCS 140-35W-SB
RCS 151-35-SB
RCS 171-35-SB
RCS 191-35-SB

RCS 140-40W-SB
RCS 140-40W-SB
RCS 151-40-SB
RCS 151-40-SB
RCS 171-40-SB
RCS 191-40-SB

RCS 171-45-SB
RCS 171-45-SB
RCS 191-45-SB
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ASSIGNMENT RAMPS - EUROCOMACH MACHINES

LOADING RAMPS WITH SIDEBOARD:

Attachment model

bl Lenght Lenght Lenght Lenght
3.000 mm 3.500 mm 4.000 mm 4.500 mm

17SK-18TL RCS 140-30W | RCS 140-35W  RCS 151-40 -

19SK-20TL RCS171-30 RCS 171-35 RCS 171-40 RCS 171-45

LOADING RAMPS WITHOUT SIDEBOARD:

Attachment model

bl e Lenght Lenght Lenght Lenght
3.000 mm 3.500 mm 4.000 mm 4.500 mm

17SK-18TL RCS 140-30W-SB ' RCS 140-35W-SB | RCS 151-40-SB -

19SK-20TL RCS 171-30-SB | RCS 171-35-SB | RCS 171-40-SB ' RCS 171-45-SB
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@ EUROCOMACH® Sampierana S.p.A.

Via Leonardo da Vinci, 40
47021 S. Piero in Bagno (FC) - ITALY

Attachments Tel +39 0543.904211

www.eurocomach.com

COMPANY WITH
QUALITY SYSTEM
CERTIFIED BY DNV
ISO 9001

The information contained in this document is of general nature. Sampierana S.p.A. reserves the right to change technical data and product
characteristics at any time without prior notice. The photos are for illustrative purposes only and do not necessarily refer to standard prod-
ucts. For instructions on the correct use of the products, see the use and maintenance manual. Sampierana S.p.A. shall not be held respon-
sible for any damage to people and/or property, if the instructions contained in the use and maintenance manual are not complied with.
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